

**ITB No. 2024-09 SECTION 7 TRAFFIC CALMING  
Bid Tally Sheet**

Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Sun Eagle General Contractors		Florida Sol Systems		Homestead Concrete & Drainage		Metro Express	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEMS	EA	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	0.0057	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 4,332.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 2,850.00
110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
334-1-53	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG 76-22	TN	18	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS. 4" THICK	SY	50	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,050.00
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS. 6" THICK	SY	13	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,170.00
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	24	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00
570-1-3	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD SND SOIL, SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-XX0	SY	32	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 864.00
630-2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	2,826	\$ 22.00	\$ 62,172.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 129,996.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 226,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 169,560.00
635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" X 24" COVER SIZE	EA	52	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
639-1-122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	EA	10	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
639-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	3,128	\$ 20.00	\$ 62,560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,024.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 59,432.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 93,840.00
639-3-11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT	EA	10	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
641-2-12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-11 SERVICE POLE	EA	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
700-1-11	SINGLE POLE SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	14	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	EA	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
700-11-131	ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT - AC POWERED, SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN, UP TO 12 SF	AS	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 28,780.00	\$ 287,800.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 57,500.00
706-1-3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TYBE B	EA	24	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	300	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	70	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID 6"	GM	0.086	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 546.10	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,580.00
711-16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	0.030	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 190.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 900.00
<b>BID TOTAL</b>				<b>* \$ 282,057.00</b>		<b>* \$ 663,493.60</b>		<b>\$ 1,166,368.00</b>		<b>\$ 947,054.00</b>	
<b>2% Dedicated Allowance</b>				\$ 5,641.14		\$ 13,269.87		\$ 23,327.36		\$ 18,941.08	
<b>10% Contingency</b>				\$ 28,205.70		\$ 66,349.36		\$ 116,636.80		\$ 94,705.40	
<b>Requested Amount</b>				<b>* \$ 315,903.84</b>		<b>* \$ 743,112.83</b>		<b>\$ 1,306,332.16</b>		<b>\$ 1,060,700.48</b>	
				NON-RESPONSIVE		NON-RESPONSIVE		NON-RESPONSIVE		NON-RESPONSIVE	

\* Corrected bid amount shown based on unit pricing. Bidder submitted incorrect total calculations.